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2/24/2009 1:05:17 PM

1:05:22 PM Chair Cowan 
1:05:27 PM Meeting Called to Order 
1:05:57 PM HB 2460 - Public Hearing 
1:06:04 PM Rep. Ron Maurer, House District 3 
1:06:05 PM Chair Cowan 
1:06:10 PM David Molina, Committee Administrator 
1:06:32 PM Chair Cowan 
1:06:34 PM Rep. Maurer 
1:08:27 PM Chair Cowan 
1:08:38 PM Rep. Maurer 
1:08:41 PM Chair Cowan 
1:08:54 PM Scott Ekblad, Director, Oregon Office of Rural Health 
1:08:54 PM {Exhibit} 1:  Ekblad 
1:14:13 PM Chair Cowan 
1:14:14 PM Ekblad 
1:14:17 PM Rep. Maurer 
1:15:44 PM Chair Cowan 
1:16:34 PM Ekblad 
1:16:47 PM Chair Cowan 
1:16:48 PM Ekblad 
1:16:56 PM Chair Cowan 
1:17:17 PM Ekblad 
1:17:36 PM Chair Cowan 
1:17:39 PM Ekblad 
1:17:55 PM Chair Cowan 
1:18:08 PM Ekblad 
1:18:11 PM Chair Cowan 
1:18:14 PM Ekblad 
1:18:17 PM Chair Cowan 
1:18:30 PM Rep. Komp 
1:18:37 PM Ekblad 
1:18:44 PM Rep. Komp 
1:18:52 PM Ekblad 
1:19:02 PM Rep. Komp 
1:19:04 PM Ekblad 
1:19:05 PM Rep. Komp 
1:19:14 PM Chair Cowan 
1:19:16 PM Rep. Boone 
1:19:58 PM Rep. Riley 



1:19:59 PM Chair Cowan 
1:20:00 PM Rep. Riley 
1:20:45 PM Chair Cowan 
1:20:53 PM Rose Howe, EMT, Monument Volunteer Ambulance, Grant County 
1:20:53 PM {Exhibit} 2:  Howe 
1:20:54 PM Chair Cowan 
1:20:55 PM Howe 
1:21:57 PM Chair Cowan 
1:21:59 PM Howe 
1:22:00 PM Chair Cowan 
1:22:10 PM Howe 
1:22:13 PM Chair Cowan 
1:22:18 PM Howe 
1:27:31 PM Chair Cowan 
1:27:52 PM Rep. Maurer 
1:27:52 PM Chair Cowan 
1:28:25 PM Howe 
1:28:26 PM Chair Cowan 
1:28:27 PM Rep. Esquivel 
1:29:10 PM Chair Cowan 
1:29:16 PM Rep. Boone 
1:31:37 PM Chair Cowan 
1:31:40 PM Rep. Maurer 
1:31:41 PM Chair Cowan 
1:31:43 PM Vice-Chair Matthews 
1:31:47 PM Chair Cowan 
1:31:48 PM Vice-Chair Matthews 
1:32:57 PM Ekblad 
1:33:14 PM Vice-Chair Matthews 
1:33:15 PM Chair Cowan 
1:33:16 PM Vice-Chair Matthews 
1:33:27 PM Howe 
1:33:28 PM Chair Cowan 
1:33:37 PM Rep. Maurer 
1:34:04 PM Chair Cowan 
1:35:50 PM Rep. Riley 
1:36:01 PM Chair Cowan 
1:36:07 PM Rep. Maurer 
1:36:10 PM Chair Cowan 
1:36:12 PM Howe 
1:36:18 PM Chair Cowan 
1:36:22 PM HB 2098 - Public Hearing 
1:36:49 PM David Molina, Committee Administrator 
1:37:06 PM Chair Cowan 
1:37:11 PM Rep. Boone 
1:41:04 PM Chair Cowan 



1:41:11 PM Rep. Boone 
1:41:13 PM Chair Cowan 
1:41:36 PM Vicki McConnell, Director, Oregon Department of Geology & 

Mineral Industries 
1:41:36 PM {Exhibit} 3:  McConnell 
1:41:38 PM Chair Cowan 
1:41:45 PM Rep. Boone 
1:42:13 PM Chair Cowan 
1:42:51 PM McConnell 
1:53:15 PM Chris Goldfinger, Associate Professor, Marine Geology and 

Geophysics, Oregon State University 
1:53:15 PM {Exhibit} 4:  Goldfinger 
1:53:15 PM {Exhibit} 5:  Goldfinger 
1:53:15 PM {Exhibit} 6:  Goldfinger 
2:10:15 PM Chair Cowan 
2:10:20 PM Rep. Boone 
2:11:47 PM Chair Cowan 
2:12:32 PM Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands 
2:12:32 PM {Exhibit} 7:  Solliday 
2:15:07 PM Chair Cowan 
2:15:29 PM Rep. Komp 
2:15:37 PM Chair Cowan 
2:15:39 PM Solliday 
2:17:11 PM Chair Cowan 
2:17:19 PM Paul Klarin, Department of Land Conservation and Development 

Ocean and Coastal Management Program 
2:17:19 PM {Exhibit} 8:  Klarin 
2:19:46 PM Chair Cowan 
2:19:53 PM Curt Melcher, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and 

Wildlife
2:19:53 PM {Exhibit} 9:  Melcher 
2:21:38 PM Chair Cowan 
2:21:43 PM Rep. Boone 
2:21:51 PM Chair Cowan 
2:22:00 PM Melcher 
2:22:02 PM Chair Cowan 
2:22:20 PM Rep. Boone 
2:22:39 PM Chair Cowan 
2:22:42 PM Rep. Boone 
2:22:43 PM Chair Cowan 
2:22:53 PM Ken Murphy, Director, Oregon Emergency Management 
2:24:09 PM Chair Cowan 
2:24:51 PM The following written testimony was submitted for the record 

without public testimony: 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 10:  Oregon Coastal Caucus 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 11:  Jessica Hamilton, Natural Resource Policy Advisor, 



Governor Kulongoski 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 12:  Captain Steve Barnum, National Oceanic and 

Atmospheric Adminstration, U.S. Department of Commerce 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 13:  Thomas Manning, President, Oregon Emergency 

Management Association 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 14:  Dawn Wright, Professor of Geography and 

Oceanography, Department of Geosciences, Oregon State 
University

2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 15:  Dr.  Selina Happell, Associate Professor, Department 
of Fisheries and Wildlife, Oregon State University 

2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 16:  Dr. Mark Hixon, Professor, Department of Zoology,
Oregon State University 

2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 17:  Rich Mays, City Manager, Cannon Beach 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 18:  Board of Commissioners for Tillamook County, 

Oregon
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 19:  Scott McMullen, Chairman, Oregon Fishermen's 

Cable Committee 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 20:  Scott McMullen, Chairman, North Coast Fisheries 

Representative to Oregon's Ocean Policy Advisory Council (OPAC) 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 21:  Deb Treusdell, President of Oregon Emergency 

Preparedness Outreach (OEPO) 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 22:  Kenneth Wightman, Chief Executive Officer, David 

Evans and Associates, Inc. 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 23:  Gus Gates, Oregon Policy Coordinator, Surfrider 

Foundation
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 24:  Mark Winstanley, City Manager, City of Seaside 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 26:  Paul Siri, Citizen 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 27:  Jon Dasler, Vice President, Director of Marine 

Services, David Evans and Associates, Inc. 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 25:  Jim Good, Professor Emeritus, Sea Grant & COAS, 

Oregon State University 
2:24:52 PM Meeting Adjourned 

________________________________________________________________
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1:08:54 PM {Exhibit} 1:  HB 2460, written testimony, Scott Ekblad, 5 pp 
1:20:53 PM {Exhibit} 2:  HB 2460, written testimony, Rose Howe, 2 pp 
1:41:36 PM {Exhibit} 3:  HB 2098, written testimony, Vicki McConnell, 1 p 
1:53:15 PM {Exhibit} 4:  HB 2098, Seafloor Mapping worksheet, Chris 

Goldfinger, 2 pp 
1:53:15 PM {Exhibit} 5:  HB 2098, “Oregon State Sea Floor Mapping Workshop” 

report, Chris Goldfinger, 58 pp 
1:53:15 PM {Exhibit} 6:   HB 2098, PowerPoint Presentation, “Seafloor Mapping 

in Oregon State Waters” by Sea Task Force, Chris Goldfinger, 27 
pp

2:12:32 PM {Exhibit} 7:  HB 2098, written testimony, Louise Solliday, 1 p 
2:17:19 PM {Exhibit} 8:  HB 2098, written testimony of Robert Bailey submitted 

by Paul Klarin, 1 p 
2:19:53 PM {Exhibit} 9:  HB 2098, written testimony, Curt Melcher, 2 pp 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 10:  HB 2098, written testimony, Oregon Coastal Caucus, 

1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 11:  HB 2098, written testimony, Jessica Hamilton, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 12:  HB 2098, written testimony, Captain Steve Barnum, 1 

p
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 13:  HB 2098, written testimony, Thomas Manning, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 14:  HB 2098, written testimony, Dawn Wright, 2 pp 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 15:  HB 2098, written testimony, Dr.  Selina Happell, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 16:  HB 2098, written testimony, Dr. Mark Hixon, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 17:  HB 2098, written testimony, Rich Mays, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 18:  HB 2098, written testimony, Board of Commissioners 

for Tillamook County, Oregon, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 19:  HB 2098, written testimony, Scott McMullen, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 20:  HB 2098, written testimony, Scott McMullen, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 21:  HB 2098, written testimony, Deb Treusdell, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 22:  HB 2098, written testimony, Kenneth Wightman, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 23:  HB 2098, written testimony, Gus Gates, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 24:  HB 2098, written testimony, Mark Winstanley, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 25:  HB 2098, written testimony, Jim Good, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 26:  HB 2098, written testimony, Paul Siri, 1 p 
2:24:52 PM {Exhibit} 27:  HB 2098, written testimony, Jon Dasler, 1 p 
________________________________________________________________


